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BRIAN O. LIPMAN 
Director

August 29, 2023 
 

Via Electronic Mail 
Sherri L. Golden, Board Secretary  
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
 

Re: In The Matter of the Petition of Public Service Electric and Gas Company 
for Approval of Incremental COVID-19 Costs for Recovery Through a New 
Special-Purpose Clause, and for Authorization to Recover Uncollectible 
Costs For Gas Through the Societal Benefits Charge 
BPU Docket No.:  GR23070448 

 
Dear Secretary Golden: 
 

Please update your service list in this matter by adding the following individuals on 
behalf of the Division of Rate Counsel. 
 

Brian O. Lipman, Director   T. David Wand, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel   Division of Rate Counsel 

 140 East Front Street, 4th Floor  140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003     P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625    Trenton, NJ 08625 

 blipman@rpa.nj.gov    dwand@rpa.nj.gov 
 
Brian Weeks, Esq.    Maura Caroselli, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel   Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor  140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003     P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625    Trenton, NJ 08625 
bweeks@rpa.nj.gov    mcaroselli@rpa.nj.gov 
 
Sarah Steindel, Esq.    Debora Layugan  
Division of Rate Counsel   Division of Rate Counsel 

 140 East Front Street, 4th Floor  140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003     P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625    Trenton, NJ 08625 
ssteinde@rpa.nj.gov    dlayugan@rpa.nj.gov 

http://www.state.nj.us/publicadvocate/utility
mailto:njratepayer@rpa.nj.gov
mailto:blipman@rpa.state.nj.us
mailto:dwand@rpa.nj.gov
mailto:bweeks@rpa.nj.gov
mailto:mcaroselli@rpa.nj.gov
mailto:ssteinde@rpa.nj.gov
mailto:dlayugan@rpa.nj.gov
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Annette Cardec    
Division of Rate Counsel     

 140 East Front Street, 4th Floor   
P.O. Box 003         
Trenton, NJ 08625     
acardec@rpa.nj.gov 
 
By copy of this letter I am requesting that the other parties to this matter also amend their 

service lists as indicated above.  
 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. 
 

Very truly yours, 
 
      Brian O. Lipman, Esq. 
      Director, Division of Rate Counsel 
 

 
     By:   /s/ T. David Wand  
      T. David Wand, Esq. 

      Deputy Rate Counsel 
 
TDW/ac 
cc:  Service List 
  

mailto:acardec@rpa.nj.gov
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 I/M/O PSE&G  and 
Gas  Company's 
Petition for Approval of 
Incremental COVID-19 
Costs for Recovery and 
Gas Societal Benefits 
Charge 
Docket No.: R23070448 

 
  

 

Sherri L. Golden 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave. 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Board.Secretary@bpu.nj.gov 
 

Robert Brabston, Esq. 
Board of Public Utilities  
44 South Clinton Avenue  
Post Office Box 350  
Trenton, New Jersey 08625 
Robert.Brabston@bpu.nj.gov 
 

Stacy Peterson 
Board of Public Utilities  
44 South Clinton Avenue  
Post Office Box 350  
Trenton, New Jersey 08625 
Stacy.Peterson@bpu.nj.gov 
 
 

Michael Beck, Esq. 
Board of Public Utilities  
44 South Clinton Avenue  
Post Office Box 350  
Trenton, New Jersey 08625 
Michael.Beck@bpu.nj.gov 
 
 

Mike Kammer 
Board of Public Utilities  
44 South Clinton Avenue  
Post Office Box 350  
Trenton, New Jersey 08625 
Mike.Kammer@bpu.nj.gov 
 
 

Benjamin Witherell 
Board of Public Utilities  
44 South Clinton Avenue  
Post Office Box 350  
Trenton, New Jersey 08625 
Benjamin.Witherell@bpu.nj.gov 
 
 

Heather Weisband, Esq. 
Board of Public Utilities  
44 South Clinton Avenue  
Post Office Box 350  
Trenton, New Jersey 08625 
Heather.Weisband@bpu.nj.gov 
 

 
 

Carol Artale, Esq. 
Board of Public Utilities  
44 South Clinton Avenue  
Post Office Box 350 
Trenton, New Jersey 08625 
Carol.Artale@bpu.nj.gov 
 
 

Peter Peretzman 
Board of Public Utilities  
44 South Clinton Avenue  
Post Office Box 350 
Trenton, New Jersey 08625 
Peter.Peretzman@bpu.nj.gov 
 
 
 Malike Cummings 

Board of Public Utilities  
44 South Clinton Avenue  
Post Office Box 350  
Trenton, New Jersey 08625 
Malike.Cummings@bpu.nj.gov 
 
 
 

Bart Kilar 
Board of Public Utilities  
44 South Clinton Avenue  
Post Office Box 350 
Trenton, New Jersey 08625 
Bart.Kilar@bpu.nj.gov 
 

Charles Gurkas 
Board of Public Utilities  
44 South Clinton Avenue  
Post Office Box 350 
Trenton, New Jersey 08625 
Charles.Gurkas@bpu.nj.gov 
 
 

mailto:Board.Secretary@bpu.nj.gov
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Anthony DeAnni 
Board of Public Utilities  
44 South Clinton Avenue  
Post Office Box 350 
Trenton, New Jersey 08625 
Anthony.DeAnni@bpu.nj.gov 
 
 
 

Pamela Owen, DAG 
Dept. of Law & Public Safety 
Division of Law 
R.J. Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, N.J. 08625 
Pamela.Owen@law.njoag.gov 
 
 
 

Terel Klein, DAG 
Dept. of Law & Public Safety 
Division of Law 
R.J. Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, N.J. 08625 
Terel.Klein@law.njoag.gov 
 

MatkoIlic, DAG 
Dept. of Law & Public Safety 
Division of Law 
R.J. Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, N.J. 08625 
Matko.Ilic@law.njoag.gov 

Brian O. Lipman, Director 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
blipman@rpa.nj.gov 

T. David Wand, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front St., 4th Floor 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
dwand@rpa.nj.gov 

Brian Weeks, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
bweeks@rpa.nj.gov 

Maura Caroselli, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front St., 4th Floor 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
mcaroselli@rpa.nj.gov 

Sarah Steindel, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front St., 4th Floor 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
ssteinde@rpa.nj.gov 

 

Debora Layugan 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front St., 4th Floor 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
dlayugan@rpa.nj.gov 

Annette Cardec 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front St., 4th Floor 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
acardec@rpa.nj.gov 

 

Matthew Weissman, Esq. 
Public Service Electric and Gas Co. 
80 Park Plaza, T-10 
PO Box 570 
Newark, NJ 07102 
Matthew.Weissman@pseg.com 

Danielle Lopez, Esq. 
Public Service Electric and Gas 
Co. 
80 Park Plaza, T-10 
Newark, NJ 07102 
danielle.lopez@pseg.com 

Katherine Smith, Esq. 
Public Service Electric and Gas 
Co. 
80 Park Plaza, T-10 
Newark, NJ 07102 
katherine.smith@pseg.com 

 

Michele Falcao 
Public Service Electric and Gas Co. 
80 Park Plaza, T-10 
Newark, NJ 07102 
michele.falcao@pseg.com 
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Bernard Smalls 
Public Service Electric and Gas 
Co. 
80 Park Plaza, T-10 
Newark, NJ 07102 
bernard.smalls@pseg.com 
 

Caitlyn White 
Public Service Electric  
and Gas Co. 
80 Park Plaza, T-10 
Newark, NJ 07102 
caitlyn.white@pseg.com 
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